CITY OF WILDER, KENTUCKY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

June 19, 2023 A G E N D A

I. Lord's Prayer

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Meeting Call to Order

IV Roll Call of Attendance

V. Review of Meeting Minutes

VI. Mayor's Opening Comments

VII. Invited Guests

VIII. Attorney Report

Ordinance No. 23-0601 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CITY OF WILDER,

KENTUCKY'S ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 07/01/2023 THROUGH 6/30/2024 BY ESTIMATING REVENUES AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION OF CITY GOVERNMENT. [Second Reading]

Ordinance No. 23-0602 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WILDER, IN CAMPBELL

COUNTY, KENTUCKY, AMENDING PREVIOUSLY

ADOPTED ORDINANCES IMPOSING REGULATIONS AND TAXES ON THOSE ENGAGED IN FRANCHISES, TRADES, OCCUPATIONS, PROFESSIONS AND OTHER BUSINESSES;

[Second Reading]

Ordinance No. 23-0603 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE PERSONNEL POLICY BY

ADOPTING UPDATING AND REVISING THE PAY PLAN FOR THE CITY OF WILDER KENTUCKY [First Reading]

Ordinance No. 23-0604 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CITY OF WILDER

PERSONNEL POLICY BY ADDING THE POSITION OF CREW LEADER FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR THE CITY OF WILDER KENTUCKY [First Reading]

IX. Department Officials

- 1. City Administrator
- 2. Assistant City Administrator
- 3. Treasurer Report

Approval of Financial Report: May 2023

- 4. Police Chief
- 5. Fire Chief

X. Mayor – Unfinished Business – New Business / Announcements

XI. Legislative Body Comments / Program Officials Update

XII. Open Forum – 3 minutes, must give name & address

XIII. Adjournment

Next Meeting Date - Monday, July 3, 2023